10. Project Plans and Drawings 
11. Technical Specifications 
12.  Addenda to the Bid 

FOURTH: COUNTY shall pay to CONTRACTOR, if CONTRACTOR is successful 

bidder, as full consideration for the faithful performance of the Contract the 
sum of: 

Two Million One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars    $2,148,000.00 
This sum constitutes the base bid and bids for the following allowance items and alternate 
bids: 
-Add Alternate No. 1: Electrical panel replacement MSB-26 at Building 26. 
-Add Alternate No. 2: Card Readers and Electric Strikes. 

Payment shall be made each month to CONTRACTOR in accordance with and subject to